
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 1/28/2012 2/10/2012-

2/10/2012

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      114 DG HARDWARE

         70063  1.89 02/02/2012 48547/F MISC ITEMS

         70315  43.17 02/02/2012 48951/F SUPPLIES

 45.06DG HARDWARE Total

      128 HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD

         70361  108.00 02/02/2012 R071305 ANTTISEPTIC HAND

 108.00HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD Total

      136 AERO INDUSTRIES INC

         70621  193.86 02/09/2012 581553 FLEET

 193.86AERO INDUSTRIES INC Total

      139 AFLAC

 1,752.39 02/10/2012 PR20120210_139 PR 20120210 deductions

 1,752.39AFLAC Total

      140 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2

         67073  24.15 02/09/2012 F9400004755 SERVICE

         67073  26.00 02/02/2012 F9400007161 SVC FS#1

 50.15CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

 35.00 02/09/2012 77028 SCUBA CYLINDER

 35.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         70362  273.54 02/10/2012 SI-361635

 273.54ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      150 A LAMP CONCRETE

         68334  98,324.08 02/09/2012 13712 PROJECT 11040

 98,324.08A LAMP CONCRETE Total

      157 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP

         70336  3,230.00 02/02/2012 0467028-IN Chlorine
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         70336  2,120.00 02/02/2012 0467029-IN Chlorine

 484.00 02/02/2012 0467073-IN CHLORINE

-4,124.00 02/02/2012 0467082-CM RETURN CYLINDERS

 1,710.00ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

         66121  45,854.99 02/02/2012 51156 DEC-JAN SERVICE

 45,854.99ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         70622  389.88 02/09/2012 281175 INVENTORY ITEMS

 389.88ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      167 ALLIANCE SWEEPING SERVICE INC

         67339  250.00 02/09/2012 89657 MACHINE SWEEP

 250.00ALLIANCE SWEEPING SERVICE INC Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLIC INC

         70421  340.80 02/02/2012 84490 RO44709

 340.80AL PIEMONTE CADILLIC INC Total

      185 AL WARREN OIL CO INC

         70391  23,701.93 02/02/2012 I0702619 GASOHOL 10% REG UNLEAD

 23,701.93AL WARREN OIL CO INC Total

      187 GLYNN AMBURGEY

 536.69 02/02/2012 013012 DEC/JAN MILEAGE

 536.69GLYNN AMBURGEY Total

      233 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION

 601.00 02/02/2012 083724-11116 APA MEMBERSHIP

 601.00AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION Total

      258 ARM PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

 293.48 02/10/2012 PR20120210_258 PR 20120210 deductions

 293.48ARM PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         70274  138.00 02/02/2012 22151 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70363  1,841.05 02/02/2012 22152 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 1,979.05ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 19.70 02/02/2012 012612EM ELIZABETH MENDOZA

 19.70ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      285 AT&T

 569.35 02/02/2012 0262117106 MONTHLY

 569.35AT&T Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         67104  100.85 02/09/2012 I0233875 AWARDS

         67104  140.46 02/02/2012 I0235143 Dan Paulette

         67104  245.94 02/02/2012 I0235198 Tom Lennon

         67104  245.94 02/09/2012 I0235986

 733.19AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      300 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC

 187.00 02/02/2012 7000421446 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL JLAMB

 187.00AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC Total

      301 A 1 AIR COMPRESSOR CORP

         70436  230.00 02/09/2012 0214773 SERVICE

 230.00A 1 AIR COMPRESSOR CORP Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         70091  5,890.50 02/02/2012 93896903 INVENTORY ITEMS

 5,890.50BADGER METER INC Total

      308 ELWOOD G BAKER

 600.00 02/02/2012 020712MGDK TUITION EXPENSES

 600.00ELWOOD G BAKER Total

      315 THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

 296.65 02/09/2012 SLS23999004 HEATER ASSY

 296.65THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC Total

      320 CITY OF BATAVIA

         67106  3,840.00 02/02/2012 MISC000118 BILLING THRU 12/31/11

 3,840.00CITY OF BATAVIA Total
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      328 TIMOTHY BEAM

 21.30 02/09/2012 020712 LUNCH EXPENSE

 21.30TIMOTHY BEAM Total

      333 RYAN BEETER

 21.30 02/09/2012 020312 LUNCH EXPENSE

 21.30RYAN BEETER Total

      343 BENESYST

         67107  638.18 02/09/2012 0212162 ADMIN SERVICES

 638.18BENESYST Total

      360 B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC

         70001  33.14 02/02/2012 140581 MISC INVENTORY

         70092  145.78 02/02/2012 140622 INVENTORY ITEMS

 178.92B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total

      362 BLACKMESH INC

 5,400.00 02/09/2012 1122-12373 SERVICE

 5,400.00BLACKMESH INC Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         70166  1,145.00 02/09/2012 21098 JOB #189

 1,145.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      396 BROWNELLS INC

         70457  81.82 02/09/2012 07228594.00 MCCORMICK POWER MAGAZINE

 81.82BROWNELLS INC Total

      413 MIKE BURNETT

 62.00 02/09/2012 9000084575 MEMBERSHIP M BURNETT

 62.00MIKE BURNETT Total

      442 CLIFF CARRIGNAN

 29.95 02/02/2012 013012 INTERNET JAN 2012

 29.95CLIFF CARRIGNAN Total

      448 CARUS PHOSPHATES

         70316  2,016.00 02/02/2012 SLS10015653 Bleach Sod-Hypoclorite

 2,016.00CARUS PHOSPHATES Total
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      464 TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE

         68526  40.90 02/09/2012 486567 MISC REPAIR

 40.90TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE Total

      485 CHAPMAN & CUTLER

 4,500.00 02/09/2012 1504007 ARBITRAGE REBATE

 4,500.00CHAPMAN & CUTLER Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         67115  140.00 02/09/2012 38982

 140.00CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      506 CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC

         67091  730.65 02/09/2012 225196 QUARTERLY CHARGES

 730.65CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC Total

      512 NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP

 181.20 02/09/2012 013112 BID SPEC PUBLICATION

 181.20NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         66979  35.01 02/02/2012 344348190 UNIFORM SVC

         66979  35.01 02/09/2012 344351825 UNIFORM SVC

 70.02CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 150.00 02/02/2012 013012 BAIL BOND

 150.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total

      525 RICH CLARK

 21.30 02/09/2012 020712 LUNCH EXPENSE

 21.30RICH CLARK Total

      530 CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC

         70158  2,150.00 02/02/2012 10422 SVC 1-13-12

 2,150.00CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC Total

      543 COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY CO

         70347  71.37 02/02/2012 516595 PVC

         70347  76.99 02/02/2012 518790 Misc Parts

         70293  273.08 02/09/2012 525198 MISC SUPPLIES
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 421.44COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY CO Total

      550 COLE PARMER INSTRUMENT COMPANY

         70323  100.93 02/02/2012 8049661 Mercury Glass

 100.93COLE PARMER INSTRUMENT COMPANY Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 275.38 02/10/2012 PR20120210_561 PR 20120210 deductions

 275.38COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      562 COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC

         66950  172.98 02/02/2012 13508 COFFEE SUPPLIES IS DEPT

         66942  11.74 02/02/2012 13510 COFFEE POTS

         68378  22.47 02/02/2012 13511 LIPTON TEA BAGS

 207.19COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         68615  769.99 02/02/2012 B561209 Xerox  1 Yr Onsite

 769.99CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      630 CROSSBOW INDUSTRIAL WATER

         67058  384.11 02/02/2012 2069892 Cabon Cartridge

 384.11CROSSBOW INDUSTRIAL WATER Total

      634 CHARLES CRUMLETT

 529.29 02/02/2012 013012 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 529.29CHARLES CRUMLETT Total

      677 DELUXE TOWING INC

         70424  450.00 02/02/2012 74616 Towing

 450.00DELUXE TOWING INC Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         66954  5,320.00 02/02/2012 1046 JANUARY TREE WORK

 5,320.00DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      688 BERNARD DEUTSCH

 15.00 02/09/2012 020112 TRAINING MANUAL

 24.87 02/09/2012 020612 REIMBURSEMENT MEALS

 39.87BERNARD DEUTSCH Total
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      696 DICKEY MANUFACTURING CO

         68597  168.04 02/02/2012 61206 RESTOCKING/SHIPPING

 168.04DICKEY MANUFACTURING CO Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

         68503  536.25 02/09/2012 339261 RO44708

 536.25DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      729 THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CORP

         70687  200.00 02/10/2012 6000005014

         70687  200.00 02/10/2012 6000005015

 400.00THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CORP Total

      744 DRYDON EQUIPMENT INC

         70327  1,207.97 02/02/2012 10712 Misc

 1,207.97DRYDON EQUIPMENT INC Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         70601  339.00 02/02/2012 119559 SERVICE WINDOWS

 339.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         67119  164.00 02/02/2012 2012-095 2 PLAQUES

         67119  23.00 02/09/2012 2012-121 SIGN HOLDER

         67119  20.60 02/09/2012 2012-127 LEATHER BADGE

 207.60EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

-875.00 02/02/2012 4270119

         70461  566.00 02/02/2012 4311415 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70461  205.00 02/02/2012 4318197 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70562  540.00 02/02/2012 4336166 INVENTORY ITEMS

         68630  617.58 02/09/2012 4337725 MISC WATER SUPPLIES

 1,053.58HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HUGHES UTILITIES LTD

         70278  343.00 02/02/2012 1901320-01 Inventory Items

         70278  164.50 02/02/2012 1901324-00 Inventory items

         70434  4,224.00 02/02/2012 1913016-00 Inventory Items

 4,731.50HUGHES UTILITIES LTD Total

7



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         70365  456.40 02/02/2012 544080 Inventory Items

         70462  347.00 02/09/2012 544375 INVENTORY ITEMS

 803.40ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      811 E M & J AUTOMOTIVE

         70418  108.00 02/02/2012 1913 Fluid

 108.00E M & J AUTOMOTIVE Total

      815 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC

         70151  9,534.50 02/02/2012 50281 SERVICES

         64140  5,000.00 02/02/2012 50281-A SERVICE

 14,534.50ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         70539  116.65 02/09/2012 903525248 MISC SUPPLIES

         70366  69.69 02/09/2012 903543386 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70628  291.65 02/09/2012 903574020 INVENTORY ITEMS

 477.99BORDER STATES Total

      857 FEDERAL PACIFIC

         70003  25,790.00 02/02/2012 599723-FPT Inventory items

 25,790.00FEDERAL PACIFIC Total

      858 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

 50.52 02/09/2012 7-776-80329

 50.52FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         70406  429.55 02/02/2012 1191419 Inventory items

         70464  578.10 02/09/2012 1193390 CP80W900UNID

 1,007.65FEECE OIL CO Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 15,067.64 02/10/2012 PR20120210_870 PR 20120210 deductions

 15,067.64FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      897 FOOTE MEYERS MIELKE & FLOWERS

 575.00 02/02/2012 10471-074-1 LEGAL WALLS

         67120  575.00 02/09/2012 10471-077-1 FIGLIOLI CASE

         67120  525.00 02/09/2012 10471-082-1 DAVIDSON CASE
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         67120  575.00 02/09/2012 10471-125-1 RENGUSO CASE

 625.00 02/02/2012 10471-141-1 LEGAL NOV-DEC 2011

         67120  3,200.00 02/09/2012 6079-001-126 JANUARY 2012

 6,075.00FOOTE MEYERS MIELKE & FLOWERS Total

      904 FORMS HANDLING EQUIPMENT SVC

         70312  678.00 02/02/2012 101612A REPAIR

 678.00FORMS HANDLING EQUIPMENT SVC Total

      924 LAFARGE AGGREGATES IL INC

         66961  1,280.68 02/09/2012 22898615

 1,280.68LAFARGE AGGREGATES IL INC Total

      932 CIT

         68502  333.00 02/02/2012 16032569 RO44647

         68502  67.77 02/02/2012 16032863 RO44671

         70368  585.78 02/02/2012 16032880 INVENTORY ITEMS

 986.55CIT Total

      988 GORSKI & GOOD

 3,000.00 02/09/2012 1-3-2-6 LEGAL FEES LIQUOR VIOLATIONS

 3,000.00GORSKI & GOOD Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

         66969  823.21 02/02/2012 1EZ407 DEC-JAN 2012

         66965  133.00 02/02/2012 1F3673 1-27-12 - 2-27-12

         66968  78.79 02/09/2012 1F7940 COPIES

         66963  70.32 02/10/2012 1F9630 COPIES

 1,105.32GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      996 GOVCONNECTION INC

         70415  2,788.64 02/02/2012 48661021 Misc Parts

 2,788.64GOVCONNECTION INC Total

      999 MICHAEL J GRANDT

 135.00 02/02/2012 012512 SAFTEY BOOTS

 135.00MICHAEL J GRANDT Total

     1004 GRAYSON & ASSOCIATES INC

         70369  658.62 02/02/2012 012512 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 658.62GRAYSON & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 43,875.00 02/09/2012 VCCGRE1211 DEC HOTEL TAX 2011/12

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1030 DOUGLAS J SEAGREN

         66925  81,341.02 02/09/2012 8 PERIOD ENDING  1-20-12

 81,341.02DOUGLAS J SEAGREN Total

     1031 HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC

         63540  83.00 02/09/2012 000020120075

 83.00HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,287.00 02/10/2012 PR20120210_1036 PR 20120210 deductions

 1,287.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1066 STEVE HERRA

 18.30 02/02/2012 020112 PER DIEM SEMINAR

 18.30STEVE HERRA Total

     1080 HILTI CORP

         70341  259.98 02/09/2012 4600576451 ANCHOR ADHESIVE

 259.98HILTI CORP Total

     1089 HOGAN WALKER LLC

         70407  164.40 02/02/2012 729195 Misc Parts

 164.40HOGAN WALKER LLC Total

     1106 HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

         70465  95.92 02/09/2012 202346878000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70508  499.99 02/02/2012 202448525000 TV

         70507  29.99 02/02/2012 202448525000A TV AND SERVICE AGREEMENT

         70659  26.98 02/09/2012 203312876000 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES

 652.88HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS Total

     1121 HYGIENEERING INC

         70268  2,182.25 02/02/2012 12111491 Little Woods Schl abatement

 2,182.25HYGIENEERING INC Total
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     1130 IL ASSOC OF PROPERTY AND

 350.00 02/02/2012 041112 CONFERENCE SULLIVAN

 350.00IL ASSOC OF PROPERTY AND Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 702.26 02/10/2012 PR20120210_1133 PR 20120210 deductions

 702.26IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1149 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

 142,606.50 02/08/2012 #L172344-01

 142,606.50ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL Total

     1158 ILLINOIS CITIZENS POLICE

 50.00 02/09/2012 020812 MEMBERSHIP TYNAN MCFARLAND

 50.00ILLINOIS CITIZENS POLICE Total

     1171 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

 78.50 02/02/2012 012612 FINGERPRINT FEES

 78.50ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total

     1175 MARBERRY CLEANERS &

         67127  45.00 02/09/2012 86485

         67127  7.50 02/09/2012 86486

 52.50MARBERRY CLEANERS & Total

     1183 ILLINOIS ARBORIST ASSOCIATION

 65.00 02/09/2012 032912 TREE CAMPUS CONFERENCE

 65.00ILLINOIS ARBORIST ASSOCIATION Total

     1193 ILLINOIS DEPT OF

 3,705.00 02/09/2012 012112 UNEMPLOYMENT OCT-DEC 2011

 3,705.00ILLINOIS DEPT OF Total

     1199 ILLINOIS PHCC

 30.00 02/02/2012 020112 SEMINAR S HERRA

 30.00ILLINOIS PHCC Total

     1216 INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS LTD

         70454  6,336.00 02/09/2012 17259 THERMAPOINT

 6,336.00INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS LTD Total
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     1220 STAN INGLEHART

 120.92 02/02/2012 012312 SAFETY BOOTS

 120.92STAN INGLEHART Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         68331  14.85 02/02/2012 L42246 LOGOS

 14.85INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1236 INSTANT COMMUNICATIONS

         70439  130.99 02/02/2012 011712 BELT CLIPS

 130.99INSTANT COMMUNICATIONS Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         70466  159.50 02/09/2012 121812 INVENTORY SUPPLIES

             1  914.55 02/02/2012 60101725 INVENTORY SUPPLIES

 1,074.05INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1245 INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL

 170.00 02/02/2012 030812MM ICSC 2012 MMERTES

 170.00INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL Total

     1302 JOHNSON SEAT AND CANVAS

         70339  120.00 02/02/2012 30889 Misc Supplies

 120.00JOHNSON SEAT AND CANVAS Total

     1312 KALE UNIFORMS

         67125  352.96 02/02/2012 606950 UNIFORMS

 352.96KALE UNIFORMS Total

     1317 COUNTY OF KANE

 358,062.50 02/02/2012 020112 AGREEMENT

 358,062.50COUNTY OF KANE Total

     1373 JOHN KIRBY

 61.26 02/02/2012 012412 CDL REIMBURSEMENT

 61.26JOHN KIRBY Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

         67048  271.31 02/02/2012 219999864 COPIER CHARGES DEC 2011

 271.31KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total
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     1403 KWIK KOPY PRINTING OF ST CHAS

         70371  99.50 02/09/2012 6694 BUISNESS CARDS TMEDERNACH

         70224  550.00 02/09/2012 6700 VEHICLE STICKERS

         70433  99.50 02/09/2012 6708 BUSINESS CARDS CAISTON

         70467  102.75 02/09/2012 6721 INVENTORY ITEMS

 851.75KWIK KOPY PRINTING OF ST CHAS Total

     1412 JOHN LAMB

 62.00 02/09/2012 020112 IWEF MEMEBERSHIP

 62.00JOHN LAMB Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

         70254  2,964.00 02/02/2012 122355 TSURUMI

 2,964.00LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1463 LINA

 8,295.83 02/02/2012 013112 JANUARY 2012

 8,295.83LINA Total

     1482 ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC

         66972  516.00 02/02/2012 FDIN6713 Service

 516.00ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         70017  58.59 02/02/2012 003863642001 Electric Supplies

         70017  58.59 02/02/2012 003863642001 Electric Supplies

         70017 -58.59 02/02/2012 003863642001 Electric Supplies

         70017 -58.59 02/02/2012 003863642001 Electric Supplies

         70136  11.98 02/09/2012 01034 SUPPLIES

         70390  75.84 02/02/2012 01978 INVENTORY SUPPLIES

         70459  36.70 02/02/2012 02235 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70136  53.53 02/02/2012 02296 MIS SUPPLIES

         70104  79.76 02/02/2012 02304 INVENTORY SUPPLIES

         70177  31.20 02/02/2012 02305 INVENTORY SUPPLIES

         70136  120.96 02/09/2012 02789 SUPPLIES

-8.96 02/09/2012 02790CM

         70441  717.93 02/09/2012 02860

         70230  11.53 02/09/2012 02919C

-717.93 02/09/2012 02942 RETURN

         70231  134.34 02/02/2012 02979 INVENTORY SUPPLIES
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         70281  143.88 02/02/2012 1899 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70105  118.56 02/02/2012 75244 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70105  924.00 02/02/2012 75245 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70359  30.36 02/02/2012 77589 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70360  172.90 02/02/2012 77593 INVENTORY ITEMS

-28.98 02/02/2012 903206 CREDIT

 445.98 02/02/2012 971434 MISC SUPPLIES

         68409  168.00 02/02/2012 999513 MISC ITEMS

 2,521.58LOWES Total

     1495 LYNN MONTEI ASSOCIATES INC

         70616  1,803.10 02/09/2012 #482-2012 JANUARY 2012

 1,803.10LYNN MONTEI ASSOCIATES INC Total

     1508 ERIK MAHAN

 21.30 02/09/2012 021412 LUNCH EXPENSE

 21.30ERIK MAHAN Total

     1532 MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY

         67128  50.00 02/02/2012 16548 SERVICE PD

         67128  50.00 02/02/2012 16635 SVC PD

 100.00MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY Total

     1534 MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC

         70294  12,700.00 02/09/2012 M00523 RENTAL

 12,700.00MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC Total

     1550 MASCAL ELECTRIC INC

         70302  682.50 02/09/2012 1211900 TRANSDUCER CONTROLS

         70304  650.29 02/09/2012 1211952 INSTALL OUTLET LAB AREA

         70304  210.00 02/09/2012 1211953 TROUBLESHOOT FLOATS

         70304  210.00 02/09/2012 1211954 OAKCREST LIFT STATION

         70435  105.00 02/02/2012 1212019 RVRSIDE PUMP STATION

 1,857.79MASCAL ELECTRIC INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         70526  461.25 02/09/2012 W75758 PW GARAGE SERVICE

         70526  125.00 02/09/2012 W75765 PW GARAGE SERVICE

 586.25MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1601 MICHAEL MERTES
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 15.98 02/02/2012 013012 TRAVEL MMERTES

 15.98MICHAEL MERTES Total

     1607 USA MOBILITY SYSTEMS APP DIV

         67163  581.73 02/02/2012 V1601839A SERVICE

 581.73USA MOBILITY SYSTEMS APP DIV Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 954.00 02/10/2012 PR20120210_1613 PR 20120210 deductions

 954.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1616 MHC SOFTWARE INC

         70298  197.17 02/02/2012 0100444 W-2 and 1099 Forms

 197.17MHC SOFTWARE INC Total

     1637 FLEETPRIDE INC

         68528  51.66 02/02/2012 45878749 Replacement Cartridge

 51.66FLEETPRIDE INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         70402  310.75 02/02/2012 0003166426 HP Smart Auto

         70402  396.60 02/02/2012 0003166598 Xerox Ink Cartridges

         70402  116.66 02/02/2012 0003166624 Misc Power Cords

 824.01MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

         70495  245.50 02/09/2012 5210714 MISC PARTS

         70502  366.41 02/09/2012 5210791 MOTOR HYD WHITE

 611.91MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1550

         70468  158.50 02/02/2012 1710684 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70540  64.10 02/02/2012 1713695 INVENTORY ITEMS

 222.60FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1550 Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         68520  71.56 02/02/2012 337396 VEH40-99 RO44756

 71.56NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1690 NATIONAL FIRE CODES

 855.00 02/09/2012 5436008X RENEWAL SUBSCRIPTION
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 855.00NATIONAL FIRE CODES Total

     1701 ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION

 15.00 02/02/2012 020112BD USA BULLETIN

 15.00ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 40.00 02/10/2012 PR20120210_1704 PR 20120210 deductions

 40.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1709 NEOPOST INC

         70523  6.99 02/09/2012 13621164 LABELS

 6.99NEOPOST INC Total

     1720 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS

 1,530.71 02/02/2012 130934491-035 MONTHLY POLICE DEPT

 3,382.12 02/02/2012 399700511-119 JAN-2012

 4,912.83NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS Total

     1741 NORTHERN ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE

         67560  634.00 02/02/2012 20102 NEW CONSTRUCTION ISSUE

 634.00NORTHERN ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE Total

     1745 NICOR

         66995  9,937.52 02/02/2012 011812 2 DEVERAUX WAY

         66992  6,033.09 02/02/2012 012012E

         66992  123.59 02/02/2012 012712 1407 PRAIRIE ST

         66992  35.17 02/09/2012 013112 2602 WOODWARD DR

         66992  36.39 02/10/2012 020312 4400 ROYAL FOX DR

 16,165.76NICOR Total

     1747 NORTH AMERICAN SALT

         70283  2,867.24 02/02/2012 70780895 Bulk Coarse Salt

         70419  2,958.20 02/09/2012 70789675 BULK COARSE SALT

 5,825.44NORTH AMERICAN SALT Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         70305  726.50 02/02/2012 298340 Misc Items

 726.50NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1757 NOVINIUM INC
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         67618  16,405.00 02/02/2012 202257 PROJECT 1109201

         70584  405.00 02/09/2012 202280 SERVICE

 16,810.00NOVINIUM INC Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         70373  2,367.00 02/02/2012 2308 Inventory Items

         70469  1,194.50 02/09/2012 2318 INVENTORY SUPPLIES

 3,561.50OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         67130  113.90 02/09/2012 0048054-IN UNIFORMS

 113.90RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

         67552  101.65 02/09/2012 11857 CARGO TROUSERS

 101.65ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1784 VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

         70422  362.50 02/09/2012 T000000742841 PREPAID BAGS

         67072  1,192.31 02/09/2012 T00000746475 MONTHLY SERVICE

 1,554.81VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total

     1787 BRIEFINGS MEDIA GROUP LLC

 147.00 02/02/2012 50124957-12 MONTHLY NEWSLETTER

 147.00BRIEFINGS MEDIA GROUP LLC Total

     1790 MATT O'ROURKE

 36.63 02/02/2012 012512 GAS MILEAGE

 36.63MATT O'ROURKE Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         67041  6,697.46 02/02/2012 163609 OCT 2011

         67041  6,271.43 02/02/2012 167785 NOV 2011

 12,968.89PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1808 PARAGON MICRO INC

         70388  1,003.65 02/02/2012 111581 Toner Cartridge

         70408  1,904.00 02/02/2012 112088 HP Compaq

 2,907.65PARAGON MICRO INC Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         68507  55.12 02/09/2012 P50C0765117 MISC FLEET

         68507  26.62 02/09/2012 P50C0769178 MISC FLEET

         68507  2.82 02/09/2012 P50C0769281 MISC FLEET

         68507  1,781.11 02/09/2012 P60C0223141 MISC PARTS

         68507  150.37 02/09/2012 P60C0223142 MISC SUPPLIES

-1,931.48 02/09/2012 P60R0046147 CREDIT 60C309396

 1,932.35 02/09/2012 P60V0223148 ITEMS RETURNED

 2,016.91PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1832 PERFORMANCE CAR WASH & DETAIL

         67741  189.00 02/09/2012 3057

 189.00PERFORMANCE CAR WASH & DETAIL Total

     1850 PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORP

         70194  3,916.52 02/02/2012 122311STCHIL SERVICE

 3,916.52PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORP Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 16,896.43 02/10/2012 PR20120210_1861 PR 20120210 deductions

 16,896.43POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 232.29 02/10/2012 PR20120210_1890 PR 20120210 deductions

 232.29LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         70470  168.05 02/09/2012 810878 INVENTORY ITEMS

 168.05PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 02/10/2012 PR20120210_1900 PR 20120210 deductions

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1923 AUTONOMY SYSTEMS LLC

         70355  400.00 02/09/2012 12011902 SOFTWARE CONSULTING

 400.00AUTONOMY SYSTEMS LLC Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         70374  127.00 02/02/2012 15795 MISC PARTS

 127.00QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total
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     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         68257  5,631.87 02/02/2012 77447 REPAIRS ON SQUADS

         67325  398.50 02/02/2012 77447B REPAIRS TO SQUADS

         70148  259.91 02/02/2012 77447C

         67131  430.00 02/02/2012 77458 MISC REPAIR

         67131  2,952.79 02/09/2012 77472 MISC SERVICE

         67131  2,952.79 02/09/2012 77472 MISC SERVICE

         67325  341.00 02/09/2012 77477

 12,966.86RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         70375  25.65 02/09/2012 I-69688-0 SUPPLIES

         70455  41.22 02/09/2012 I-69839-0 MISC PARTS

         70493  291.00 02/09/2012 I-69877-0 PVC HOSE

 357.87RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1953 RBS PACKAGING INC

         70376  629.00 02/02/2012 2022880

         70472  185.85 02/09/2012 2022927 INVENTORY ITEMS

 814.85RBS PACKAGING INC Total

     2031 RAYMOND ROGINA

 29.95 02/09/2012 020612 INTERNET DEC 2011

 29.95RAYMOND ROGINA Total

     2055 SAFETY-KLEEN

 225.44 02/09/2012 56708517 WASHER SERVICE

         66982  133.17 02/02/2012 56806282 5 G BRAKE CLEANER

 358.61SAFETY-KLEEN Total

     2091 SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC

         68602  1,080.00 02/02/2012 501 SNOW REMOVAL

         68602  2,640.00 02/02/2012 502 SNOW REMOVAL

 3,720.00SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC Total

     2103 SEARS COMMERCIAL ONE

         70111  47.97 02/02/2012 05479009897 RATCHET

 47.97SEARS COMMERCIAL ONE Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         70078  269.46 02/02/2012 #S43278 JOB PWG
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         70529  419.73 02/10/2012 S43287

         70529  121.50 02/10/2012 S43362

 810.69SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         70377  203.52 02/02/2012 5494-8 Inventory items

         70429  133.64 02/02/2012 5596-0 Paint Supplies

         70403  88.05 02/02/2012 5596-0-A Paint

         70235  46.53 02/09/2012 5664-6 MISC PAINT SUPPLIES

         70235  9.98 02/09/2012 5682-8 PAINT SUPPLIES

         70235  56.87 02/09/2012 5800-6 PAINT SUPPLIES

 538.59SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2150 SIKICH

         67660  200.00 02/02/2012 135991 FINAL BILLING AUDIT 2011

 200.00SIKICH Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         67261  49.50 02/09/2012 039516 ICE

 49.50SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         66997  7,992.00 02/02/2012 0838 TREE WORK

         66997  4,944.00 02/09/2012 0839 TREEWORK

 12,936.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2171 SHURTS TOOL SERVICE

         70501  89.35 02/09/2012 282729 RO44763

 89.35SHURTS TOOL SERVICE Total

     2175 ISABEL SODERLIND

 148.56 02/02/2012 020112 PETTY CASH

 148.56ISABEL SODERLIND Total

     2196 ORION SAFTEY PRODUCTS CORP

         70378  344.64 02/02/2012 00214052 Inventory Items

 344.64ORION SAFTEY PRODUCTS CORP Total

     2200 STATE TREASURER

         67874  7,820.01 02/02/2012 38633 QRTLY SVC 2011 10-11-12

20



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 7,820.01STATE TREASURER Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         70637  421.29 02/09/2012 A32352

         70496  560.97 02/09/2012 C70711 SCREEN

         70496  43.83 02/09/2012 C781330 CAM LOK COUPLER HOSE

 1,026.09STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 29,596.16 02/10/2012 PR20120210_2212 PR 20120210 deductions

 29,596.16CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2227 ST CHARLES FLORIST

         70449  57.60 02/09/2012 51/1 FLOWERS

 57.60ST CHARLES FLORIST Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         66999  9.18 02/02/2012 348048 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67000  31.50 02/02/2012 348289 INK PAD

         67001  166.71 02/02/2012 348376 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67001  54.95 02/02/2012 348376-01 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         66999  13.49 02/02/2012 348467 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         66999  20.99 02/09/2012 348467-01 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67004  14.99 02/09/2012 348607 OFFICE SUPPLIES HR DEPT

         66999  42.68 02/09/2012 348687 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         70486  80.97 02/09/2012 348740 OFFICE SUPPLIES CMARSON

         67000  47.97 02/09/2012 348869 OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

-9.18 02/02/2012 CM347966

 474.25SOURCE ONE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

-82.03 02/02/2012 003758396005 Credit Invoice 003758396002

         67029  86.25 02/02/2012 003801997001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         70420  50.05 02/02/2012 003812935002

         70420  64.45 02/02/2012 003814442002

         70379  333.40 02/02/2012 003857344008 INVENTORY ITEMS

         68415  108.81 02/09/2012 003859581001 MISC UNIFORMS

         68415  55.52 02/09/2012 003859581003 Dan Vogt

         70394  443.10 02/02/2012 003860883002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70032  58.59 02/02/2012 003863642001
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         68632  186.99 02/02/2012 003864722002 B-LINE TN223

         70474  360.10 02/02/2012 003866155002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70474  70.91 02/02/2012 003866155003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70474  339.15 02/09/2012 003866155004 INVENTORY

         70474  495.00 02/09/2012 003866155005 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70544  354.24 02/02/2012 003874516001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70544  480.00 02/02/2012 003874516002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         68632  179.45 02/02/2012 003877030001 MISC SUPPLIES

         70638  10.97 02/09/2012 003878209001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         68632  15.48 02/09/2012 003882262001 MISC SUPPLIES

 3,610.43STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2248 STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN

 131.25 02/09/2012 56992 HOTEL BAKER

 131.25 02/09/2012 56993 MOLINE TIF DIST

 131.25 02/09/2012 56994 ST CHARLES MALL TIF

 131.25 02/09/2012 56995 ST CHARLES MANUFACTURING TIF

 999.90 02/09/2012 57063 FIRST STREET TIF DEC 2011

 1,524.90STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         67135  149.99 02/09/2012 I902963 UNIFORMS

 149.99STREICHERS Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         68523  1,324.05 02/02/2012 AG27193 MISC SUPPLIES

         70475  547.91 02/09/2012 AG27286 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,871.96TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 2,340.00 02/10/2012 PR20120210_2301 PR 20120210 deductions

 2,340.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2310 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO

         70423  126.42 02/02/2012 SS#639164 GPT PRIMARY WIRE

 126.42TERMINAL SUPPLY CO Total

     2313 WORLD FUEL SERVICES INC

         70412  21,700.00 02/02/2012 450895 B5 BIODIESEL

 21,700.00WORLD FUEL SERVICES INC Total
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     2314 3M      VHS0733

         70476  81.00 02/02/2012 TP26912 INVENTORY ITEMS

 81.003M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         66983  4.58 02/09/2012 #1-240980 MISC SUPPLIES

         70545  117.88 02/02/2012 #2-188652 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70477  69.09 02/09/2012 #2-189036 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70640  153.36 02/09/2012 #2-189354 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70639  34.44 02/09/2012 #2-189356 INVENTORY ITEMS

         67977  47.60 02/09/2012 #2-189651 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70187  15.60 02/02/2012 2-186472 IC SUPPLIES

         66983  965.56 02/09/2012 4177-0112 JANUARY 2012

 1,408.11THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2332 TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS INC

         70164  5,345.00 02/09/2012 INV00098703 SNOW REMOVAL 1/12-1/13

         70164  1,722.50 02/09/2012 INV00102439 SNOW REMOVAL

         70164  3,752.50 02/09/2012 INV00103513 SNOW REMOVAL

 10,820.00TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS INC Total

     2335 TOWN AND COUNTRY LANDSCAPE

         68550  540.00 02/09/2012 0146618 WATER REPELLANT

 540.00TOWN AND COUNTRY LANDSCAPE Total

     2351 TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

 125.38 02/10/2012 PR20120210_2351 PR 20120210 deductions

 125.38TREASURER OF VIRGINIA Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         67280  20,100.60 02/02/2012 7212 JOB STC076B

         67280  6,087.44 02/09/2012 7291 JOBSTC076B

         67280  50,000.00 02/09/2012 7292 JOB 076C

 76,188.04TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         68396  1,469.00 02/02/2012 3011941 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70117  1,556.00 02/09/2012 3011978 MISC SUPPLIES

 3,025.00UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
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 346.73 02/02/2012 0000650961022 SHIPPING

 41.77 02/02/2012 0000650961032 SHIPPING

 638.60 02/09/2012 0000650961042 SHIPPING

 1,027.10UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2413 VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

         70576  428.00 02/02/2012 071281 INSPECTION

 428.00VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE Total

     2425 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

         70381  162.60 02/02/2012 INV-189081 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70479  247.90 02/09/2012 INV-189456 INVENTORY ITEMS

 410.50VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM Total

     2428 VERMEER MIDWEST

         70438  199.95 02/09/2012 P45374 BATTERY

         70456  22.17 02/09/2012 P45433 MISC SUPPLIES RO 44730

         70480  82.40 02/09/2012 P45434 MISC PARTS RO44730

 304.52VERMEER MIDWEST Total

     2442 DARRELL VINCENT

 135.00 02/02/2012 013012 SAFETY BOOTS

 135.00DARRELL VINCENT Total

     2463 WALMART COMMUNITY

         70516  82.68 02/02/2012 03863 UNIFORMS

 82.68WALMART COMMUNITY Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         67038  11.00 02/02/2012 119393 TESTING #2169

         67038  21.00 02/09/2012 119418 TESTING #2003

         67038  21.00 02/09/2012 119419 TRUCK TESTING

 53.00WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

         70190  328.00 02/02/2012 0230005 SEESNAKE CAMERA

 328.00WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2480 WATER OPTIONS

         70020  47.58 02/09/2012 58
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 47.58WATER OPTIONS Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         70615  1,650.00 02/09/2012 104856 JANUARY RENTAL

         70295  51.11 02/09/2012 N69541 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70450  44.46 02/09/2012 N69674 ROLLER CHAIN

         68506  139.72 02/02/2012 N69866 RO44776

         68506  3,711.16 02/09/2012 N70022 RUBBER TRACK

 5,596.45WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC

         70481  1,025.00 02/02/2012 619598 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70481  227.50 02/09/2012 621056 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70384  1,342.18 02/09/2012 621509 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70481  1,342.18 02/09/2012 621510 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,936.86WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     2512 WHOLESALE DIRECT INC

         70410  299.59 02/02/2012 000190586 Replace Strobe Tube

 299.59WHOLESALE DIRECT INC Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         70524  4.53 02/09/2012 9713671692 FLEET

         70411  29.59 02/02/2012 9730590644 Hammer Drill Bit

 34.12GRAINGER INC Total

     2629 ZEP MANUFACTURING CO

         70499  63.71 02/09/2012 30476845 ZEP FLASH

 63.71ZEP MANUFACTURING CO Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         70123  48.18 02/02/2012 215117-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 48.18ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         70483  626.16 02/02/2012 36243 ROTOR ASSEMBLY

         66985  6,457.70 02/09/2012 S43-0112 DEC 2011

 7,083.86ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 35,599.16 02/01/2012 013012 Payroll wire
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 35,599.16ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 172,269.34 02/01/2012 013012 Payroll

 172,269.34INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 2,328.13 02/01/2012 013012 Payroll Wire

 2,529.20 02/06/2012 020612 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 4,857.33DELTA DENTAL Total

     2645 CHARLES BROWN

 3,060.42 02/02/2012 020112 MONTHLY PAYMENT

 3,060.42CHARLES BROWN Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 105,252.11 02/06/2012 020612 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 105,252.11HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 1,449.67 02/09/2012 020912 JANUARY 2012

 1,449.67JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total

     2656 DISH DBS CORP

 26.71 02/09/2012 012012 UPGRADED BILLING

 26.71DISH DBS CORP Total

     2658 RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS

         70325  140.60 02/02/2012 2272326

 140.60RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS Total

     2663 LOU'S GLOVES INC

         70484  300.00 02/09/2012 456 NITRILE EXAM GRADE

 300.00LOU'S GLOVES INC Total

     2667 NADSGO INC

         70444  310.00 02/09/2012 1002 AIR COUNTER MODEL 1

 310.00NADSGO INC Total

     2672 TRI-CITY AMBULANCE

 262.80 02/09/2012 011912 TRANSPORT EMPLOYEE

26



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 262.80TRI-CITY AMBULANCE Total

     2676 LYN DOERING

 448.00 02/09/2012 011912 HEARING 12-21-11

 448.00LYN DOERING Total

     2677 ROSS VALVE MFG CO INC

         70530  625.33 02/02/2012 IN01031380 LABOR

 625.33ROSS VALVE MFG CO INC Total

     2678 RUBINO ENGINEERING INC

         70666  5,440.00 02/09/2012 345 GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

 5,440.00RUBINO ENGINEERING INC Total

     2681 ROBERT PERKOVICH

 1,200.00 02/09/2012 012312 ARBITRATION SERVICES

 1,200.00ROBERT PERKOVICH Total

     2685 ILLINOIS TRUCK ENFORCEMENT

 200.00 02/02/2012 013012 MEMBERSHIP DUES

 200.00ILLINOIS TRUCK ENFORCEMENT Total

     2688 HELIOS DESIGN BUILD LLC

         70670  2,000.00 02/09/2012 1448 CONSULTING SERVICES

 2,000.00HELIOS DESIGN BUILD LLC Total

     2689 COFFEY GROUP CONSULTING LLC

         70682  10,000.00 02/09/2012 12002 CONTRACTING SERVICES

 10,000.00COFFEY GROUP CONSULTING LLC Total

     2690 HENRY M QUINLAN

         70683  96.95 02/09/2012 113011 DVD STUDENT SEARCHES

 96.95HENRY M QUINLAN Total

     2691 UNITED STATES TREASURY

 79,094.24 02/09/2012 787758JT9 ARBITRAGE REBATE GO BONDS

 79,094.24UNITED STATES TREASURY Total
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 1,707,870.23Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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